Comet Gas
Equipment
Accessories
      GEQACC Rev 1
CIGWELD Professional:
when welding is your business
At CIGWELD we distinguish ourselves from our competition through
superior featured, dependable products, technical innovation and

valve closes in the direction of flow assisted by a strong spring at an internal termperature of approximately
90˚C. Operation is not indicated and the cut-off valve is not resettable by the user.
Ordering Information
OXYGEN
Flashback Arrestor – Model F2R
(Regulator Mounted) Part No. 308734
FUEL
Flashback Arrestor – Model F2R
(Regulator Mounted) Part No. 308735
SET
1 x F2R Oxygen;
1 x F2R Fuel Part No. 308890
BULK
25 x F2R Oxygen   Part No. 308734IND
25 x F2R Fuel Part No. 308735IND
Model F1 (regulator mounted)
Model F2R (regulator mounted)
3945 GAS EQ access CAT  18/5/11  3:49 PM  Page 7
Toowoomba Welding Supplies  :  www.tweld.com.au  :  Ph +61 7 4659 0044
8
Flashback Arrestors
COMET Flashback Arrestors
Part No. Model Gas type Connections Connection to Pressure rating Max airflow l/min
308854 F2B Oxygen 5/8"-18 UNF RH Blowpipe inlet 1000 kPa 1250
308853 F2B Fuel 5/8"-18 UNF LH Blowpipe inlet 500 kPa 693
(150 kPa Acetylene) 220
Designed for connection to the inlet of blowpipes where medium flow is required
(handheld and machine), incorporating the following features:
• Non-return valve.
• Large cylindrical stainless steel flame arrestor.
• Medium flow capacity.
• Complies to AS4603.
• Conforms to EN730/DIN 8521, UL, ISO 5175 class I (fittings to AS4267-1995).
• Tested by BAM.
Ordering Information
OXYGEN
Flashback Arrestor – Model F2B
(Blowpipe Mounted) Part No. 308854
FUEL
Flashback Arrestor – Model F2B
(Blowpipe Mounted) Part No. 308853
SET
1 x F2B Oxygen;
1 x F2B Fuel Part No. 308891
BULK
26 x F2B Oxygen Part No. 308854IND
26 x F2B Fuel Part No. 308853IND
Part No. Model Gas type Connections Connection to Pressure rating Max airflow l/min
308777 F6 Oxygen 5/8"-18 UNF RH Blowpipe inlet 2000 kPa 1000
308778 F6 Fuel 5/8"-18 UNF LH Blowpipe inlet 500 kPa 463
(150 kPa Acetylene) 148
Designed for connection to the inlet of blowpipes (handheld and machine),
incorporating the following features:
• Non-return valve.
• Cylindrical stainless steel flame arrestor.
• Supplied with inlet filter.
• Complies to AS4603.
• Conforms to EN730/DIN 8521, UL, ISO 5175 class I (fittings to AS4267-1995).
• Tested by BAM.
Ordering Information
OXYGEN
Flashback Arrestor – Model F6
(Regulator Mounted) Part No. 308777
FUEL
Flashback Arrestor – Model F6
(Regulator Mounted) Part No. 308778
SET
1 x F6 Oxygen;
1 x F6 Fuel Part No. 308889
BULK
25 x F6 Oxygen Part No. 308777IND
25 x F6 Fuel Part No. 308778IND
Model F2B (blowpipe mounted)

Cutting System
Slice Cutting System
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
OTW63/991036 SLICE Cutting System
SLICE Cutting system plant includes:
SLICE battery pack 240 VAC/50Hz; 7mm cutting rods (qty 25);
Striker assembly; Torch assembly; Collet extension assembly;
Extension shield; Oxygen hose (3m); Charging cable 240VAC/50Hz
(3m); Coupling; Instruction manual; Tool box
NOTE: The SLICE torch comes standard with the 7mm Collet Chuck and Collet Nut.
To utilise the 10mm rods the user must order the 10mm rod conversion kit which
includes the 10mm Collet Chuck and Collet Nut.
Additional equipment required:
Part No. 301637  COMET 700 Oxygen regulator set at 550kPa
Industrial grade Oxygen
Spare Parts Ordering Information
Part No. Description
OTW72/012002 Striker assembly
OTW03/003009 Torch assembly
OTW94/168023 Collet extension assembly
OTW94/777111 Extension shield
OTW96/076016 Replacement battery only
OTW94/463032 10mm conversion kit
OTW94/777109 Shield
OTW94/940109 Washer
OTW94/158048 7mm collet chuck
OTW94/158045 10mm collet chuck
OTW94/305009 Flashback arrestor
OTW94/168022 7mm collet nut assembly
OTW94/168024 10mm collet nut assembly
Cutting Rods Ordering Information
Part No. Size (D x L) Qty
OTW43/049002 7 x 559mm 25
OTW43/049003 7 x 559mm 100
OTW43/049005 7 x 1118mm 25
OTW43/049007 10 x 457mm 50
OTW43/049009 10 x 914mm 25
Rod Burntime
7 x 559mm 40-45 sec
7 x 1118mm 80-90 sec
10 x 457mm 30-35 sec